RESOLUTION #2023-51 TOWNSHIP OF FRANKLIN, HUNTERDON COUNTY

MEMORIALIZING RESOLUTION INCREASE TAX ASSESSOR SALARY

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Franklin, County of Hunterdon, entered Executive Session at their regularly scheduled meeting held on Thursday, September 28th, 2023, to discuss amending the salary of the Tax Assessor; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Franklin, County of Hunterdon, upon conclusion of the Executive Session and return to Open Session, approved the increase of the salary of the Tax Assessor to \$27,500.00; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Franklin, County of Hunterdon, that the salary of the Tax Assessor be increased to \$27,500.00 for the year 2023.

ADOPTED: 10/12/2023

Philip Koury, Mayor Township Committee

Attest and Affix Seal:

Christine J. Burke, RMC

Municipal Clerk

I, Christine J. Burke, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Franklin, County of Hunterdon, do hereby certify this to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Township Committee at a meeting held on October 12, 2023.

Christine Burke, RMC

Municipal Clerk